

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1066085

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed

Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Conv. to GSW	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐ GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

Side Two



Operator Name:			Lease Name	e:			_ Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:					
time tool open and clos	sed, flowing and shut s if gas to surface tes	I base of formations per in pressures, whether set, along with final chart well site report.	shut-in pressure	reached s	static level,	hydrostatic press	sures, bottom h	ole temperature, fl
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Yes No		Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo		☐ Yes ☐ No	N	lame			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)	I Electronically	Yes No Yes No Yes No						
List All E. Logs Run:			RECORD [Used			
	Size Hole	Report all strings set- Size Casing	-conductor, surface Weight		ate, producti Setting	on, etc. Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percen
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. / Ft.		Depth	Cement	Used	Additives
		ADDITIONA	L OFMENTING (00115575	DECORD			
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING / :	SQUEEZE	RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	d		Type and F	Percent Additives	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plu ootage of Each Interval Pe				cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma	•	d Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Line	r Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed I	Production, SWD or ENI	HR. Producing Me	thod:	Gas Li	ift C	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water	В	ols. (Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	Used on Lease	Open Hole	METHOD OF COM Perf. D (Sub	MPLETION: ually Comp omit ACO-5)	. Cor	nmingled mit ACO-4)	PRODUCTIO	DN INTERVAL:
(If vented, Sub	mit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify) _						

			TH	e Road	to Ex	cellence	Star	ts wit	h Sai	fety							
Sold To #: 30	0496		Ship To				Quote #: Sales Order #: 8081353										
Customer: AF	ACHE C	ORP					Custo	omer	Rep:	Stanle	ey, Josh						
Well Name: H	ager	***************************************		٧	Vell #	: 1-12					API/U	WI #:		***************************************	**************************************		
Field:		City	(SAP): F	PLAINS		County/	Paris	sh: Me	ade		I		: Kans	as			
Legal Descrip	tion: Se	ction 13	Township	34S Ra	ange 2												
Contractor: [•			Name/N	lum:	6		*****	·						
Job Purpose:	Cement	Product	ion Casin			····								***************************************			
Well Type: De				·×	pe: C	ement Pr	oduc	tion C	asino	1		***************************************	***************************************				
Sales Person			RRY		ıperv	isor: CA			<u> </u>		IBU ID E	mp #:	: 37126	33			
						Job Pers	sonn	iel				****					
HES Emp N		Exp Hrs	Emp#			Name		p Hrs	Emp		HES E			Exp Hr	s Emp#		
AGUILERA, F J		13	442123	Carrillo		DUARDO			3712	63 F	PORTILLO), CES	AR	13	457847		
SMITH, BOBE	Υ	13	106036	TORRE	S, CLI	EMENTE	13	3	3442	33							
Wayne		<u>_</u>		<u> </u>		Equip	ment	<u> </u>						J	1		
HES Unit#	Distance-	1 wav	HES Unit	# Dista	ance-			Unit#	n	istanc	e-1 way	HFS	Unit#	Dista	nce-1 way		
	45 mile		0286731	45 mil				4253C		mile			4298C	45 mil			
10825713	0825713 45 mile 1098883									5 mile		11133		45 mil	3		
ļ			······			Job He	Olire	······································					····	1			
Date	On Locati	ion Op	erating	Date	 -	On Locat			rating	. T	Date	0	n Locat	ion (Operating		
	Hours	1 -	ours			Hours			ours	'			Hours		Hours		
4-3-2011	4		1.5	4-4-201	1	2.5						`			***************************************		
TOTAL							tal is	the su	m of e	ach co	olumn sep	arately	····				
		<u> </u>	Job				1	, M. E.			Jo	b Tim	es	111			
Formation Nam											Dat		Tin		ime Zone		
Formation Dep	th (MD)	Гор		Bott	om	1		Called			03 - Apr				CST		
Form Type		6266. ft	BHS			142 de		On Lo			03 - Apr				CST		
Job depth MD Water Depth		0200. IL		Depth TVI It Above F		6266. 5. ft		Job St Job Co			04 - Apr 04 - Apr				CST		
Perforation Dep	oth (MID) E	From	AAV L	To	1001	J. 11		Depart			04 - Apr				CST		
r enoration be	, (1412)	10111			1	Well D		Depai	eu L	<i>)</i>	04 - Abi	- 2011	09	10			
Description	New / Used	1		ID in	Weig Ibm	ght		read	yddigad garlyg dydgaeth gallog gallog garlyg g	Gra	ide To	p MD ft	Bottoi MD ft	n Top	1		
7-7/8" Production	on	, pers		7.875			ra na matemán referentestar d	dreformen mindressem in au			1	600.	6260				
5-1/2" 17 ppf Production Casi	New		5.5	4.892	17	. {	8 RD	(LT&C)	J-{	55	*	6260.				
8-5/8" Surface Casing	New		8.625	8.097	24	. 8	3 RD	(ST&C)	J-8	55	•	1600.				
· ·				Sa	ales/F	Rental/3 ^{rc}	Par	ty (HE	S)								
			Descri					-		Qty	Qty uon	n De	pth	Sup	plier		
PLUG ASSY,5 1	/2 OMEG/	A/HWE,4.	38 MIN/5.0	09						1	EA			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SHOE,FLOAT,5										2	EA						
CLR,FLT,5-1/2 8	•	•								2	EA				•		
CTRZR ASSY,5			DLE,HING	ED						12	EA						
CLAMP - LIMIT -		INGED -								2	EA						
KIT, HALL WELD)-A									2	EA	Ĭ					

Tv				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r~		i oois a	nd Acce	essories	\$						
	pe	Size	Qty	Make	Depth		Size	Qty	Make	Depth		Туре	Size	Qt	tv	Make
Guide		6266	******************	To a financia de la primer la la que primer (per la primer)	~~~	Packer					Тор		5 1/2	F	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
Float S		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Bridge Plug		-			Botte	om Plug		~		
Float (Retainer						plug set			*	***************************************
Insert		····	**********			***************************************				hat hada in halandad algodynyng fyngannwydiol (synyd a san		Containe	r 5½	H		1
Stage	1001		***************	l						····	Cent	ralizers				
Gelling	~ Aat	······································	T					neous N			· .					
	g Ayı 1ent Flo	4		Col	***********	Surfac			Con			Туре		Qty	Co	onc (
r r caur	ICIN FI			Co	16	Inhibit			Con	C	Sand	d Type		Size	Qt	ty
64	age/P	#:	A				<u> </u>	luid Dat	<u>a </u>		: .					
Fluid		ge Typ				2.1.61										
#	Jia	y e ≀yp			rit	iid Name		Qty	Qty uon	n Den	ing sity /gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	Rate bbl/min		tal Mix i Gal/s
1	Fresh	Water	-					20.00) bbl			.0	.0	.0		
2	Super	flush						20.00				.0	.0	.0 .0		
	68 lbm	/bbl	F	ALLIBU	RTON S	UPER FLUSH	1 (10000					.0	.0	.0		
3	Fresh	Water			****		. (20.00) bbl	8.3	22	.0	.0		***************************************	
4	Lead (Cemer	nt A	AIDCON	-2 CEME	NT PREMIUN	/ - SBM					2.89	17.85	.0		7 05
			(1	5077)				00.0	Jack			2.09	17.00		1,	7.85
	0.1		V	VG-17, 5	0 LB SK	(100003623)			L			1				
***************************************	17.852			RESH V	VATER								·····			
5	Tail Co		(1	2311)		IGHT PREMI		M 150.0	sack	s 12	.7	1.94	9.3		(9.3
	10 lb		C	SILSON	TE, BULI	< (100003700)	***			L.	·····		L		***************************************
	0.6 %	6	j-	IALAD(F)-322, 50	DLB (1000036	346)									***************************************
	9.303	Gal	F	RESH V	VATER		·····									
	2% KC Displac						****	144.00) bbl	8.4	5	.0	.0	.0		
16	67 lbm/	Mgal	Р	OTASSI	UM CHL	ORIDE - KCL	, 50 LB E	3AG (100	001585)		<u>-</u>	L				
	1 gal/M	gal				PAIL (10181					***************************************				~~~~~	
	1 gal/M	gal	L	OSURF-	300M, 5	GAL PAIL (10	143982	1)	······································	***************************************					····	
Cal	culate	d Val	ues		Pres	sures		3. Sept. 3. 8.		eja ervi	Vr	lumes			····	
	ement		144	Shut	ln: Insta	nt	Lost I	Returns	0	Ceme			98	Pad	—— <u>—</u>	
	Cemen	t	3142	5 Min			Ceme	nt Returi	ns 0			placemer	1	Treatme	ant	
rac Gr	adient			15 Mi	n		Space	ers	60			Breakdow		Total Jo		302
3. 66. 9								Rates						5. 10 10 1		
Circula			4		Mixing		6	Displ	acemen		6		Avg. Jol	b	6	·····
~	nt Left			mount			e Joint		***************************************					<u>- L </u>		····
	ing # 1	@	ID	i je	rac ring	#20	ID	Eros P	ing # 3 (3	ID	T TE	ac Ring #	46)

Cementing Job Log

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety Ship To #: 2845475 Quote #:

Sold To #: 300496	Ship To #	: 2845	5475		Quote #:	willi Sai	ery	Salos	Order #: 8081353
Customer: APACHE CORP						r Rep: Sta	anley lo	eh	Oluei #: 000 1333
Well Name: Hager			Well#	: 1-12		· itop: Oc		i/UWI #:	
Field: City	(SAP): PI	LAINS		ounty/P	arish: M	eade			Kansas
Legal Description: Section 13	Township	34S F	Range 2	7W				Otate.	Nalisas
Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg. 0 mil	n. 0 secs.		<u></u>		ona: E (deg. OR	E 0 dea	0 min 0	eore
Contractor: Duke Drilling		Rig/PI	atform	Name/N	um: 6	oug. On	<u>L o acg</u>	. 0 11/111. 0	secs.
Job Purpose: Cement Production	on Casing	<u> </u>					Ticket	Amount:	
Well Type: Development Well	***************************************	Job T	vpe: Ce	ment Pro	oduction	Casing	· ionot	Ainount,	
Sales Person: MEREDITH, JER	RY		Supervis	sor: CAF			MBU IC) Emp #:	371263
Activity Description	Date/	Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min	the second second	ume bi	1.0	sure sig	Comments
			#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Call Out	04/03/2	2011							Dispach Called Cement
	16:00								Crew Out For Apach CORP Job Hager 1-12 5 1/2 Production
Pre-Convoy Safety Meeting	04/03/2 17:30	:011							Discuss Route to take and Hazards on the road
Assessment Of Location Safety Meeting	04/03/2 18:30	1011							Rigg Triping Out Drill Pipe.
Pre-Rig Up Safety Meeting	04/03/2 18:45	011					11111		Discussed all Red Zones Proper Lifting To Have Spoters at all Times Where to Run Water and Iron Lines Went Over JSA.
Rig-Up Completed	04/03/2 19:45	011							Over JOA.
Other	04/03/2 19:50	D11		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				WAR THE	Got Numbers From Customer RepJosh Stanley // TD=6260//TP=6266//SJ= 45.73//Disp=144 BBLS// CAP = 1.06 BBL IN SJ. Have Customer Rep Sing Work Order Contract.
Wait on Customer or Customer Sub-Contractor Equip	04/03/20 20:00)11							Wait on Rig Crew To Finish Triping Pipe Out.
Other	04/03/20)11							Casing Crew Rigging
Other	21:10	-							Up. To Pull Calers Out.
	04/03/20 21:30					- Control			Bob and Fabian at Location With Stand By Truck.
Other	04/04/20 00:00	111							Casing Going In Hole

Sold To #: 300496

Ship To #:2845475

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

8081353

SUMMIT Version:

7.20.130

Monday, April 04, 2011 09:36:00

Cementing Job Log

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min	i	ume bl	1	ssure sig	Comments
		#	******	Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Other	04/04/2011 05:30							Rigg Circulating Casing
Pre-Job Safety Meeting	04/04/2011 06:00						7000000	Went Over Job Steps With all Discussed Valumes and Pressuers and Rates On How Fast To Pump With Custome Rep Had All Sing Saftey Sheet.
Start Job	04/04/2011 06:40			***************************************				Ready for Halliburton
Test Lines	04/04/2011 06:41						4000. 0	Tested @ 4000 PSI. Heald Good Released PSI On Truck.
Pump Spacer 1	04/04/2011 06:46		5	20	20		100.0	Pump 20 BBLS H2O Fresh Water
Pump Spacer 2	04/04/2011 06:49		6	20	40		680.0	Pumped 20 BBLS Super Flush
Pump Spacer 1	04/04/2011 06:53		6	20	60		650.0	Pumped 20 BBLS H2O Fresh Water
Pump Lead Cement	04/04/2011 06:57		6	46	106		675.0	Pumped 90 SKS @ 11.4 PPG // = 46 BBLS CMT // = 90 X 2.89 = 260 CU/FT
Pump Tail Cement	04/04/2011 07:04	77114411	6	52	158		350.0	Pumped 150 SKS @ 12.7 PPG// = 52 BBLS CMT // = 150 X1.94 =291 CU/FT
Shutdown	04/04/2011 07:12							
Drop Top Plug	04/04/2011 07:12							HWE
Pump Displacement	04/04/2011 07:20		6	144	302		200.0	Pumped 144 BBLS 2% KCL Water Disp
Displ Reached Cmnt	04/04/2011 07:37		6	100			305.0	Displasment Reach Cemt @ 100 bbls Diaplacment Pumped at 6 bpm
Slow Rate	04/04/2011 07:43		2	134	302		650.0	
Bump Plug	04/04/2011 07:49		2	144	302		780.0	Bumped Plug @ 780 PSI Took to 1300 PSI 144 bbls Disp
Check Floats	04/04/2011 07:55							Floats held 1bbl Back
End Job	04/04/2011 08:00			Annual Manager				

Sold To #: 300496

Ship To #:2845475

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

8081353

SUMMIT Version:

7.20.130

Monday, April 04, 2011 09:36:00

Cementing Job Log

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl	1	sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Pre-Rig Down Safety Meeting	04/04/2011 08:05							Discuss Pinchpoint and Triping Hazards
Rig-Down Completed	04/04/2011 09:10							Triping Trazards
Other	04/04/2011 09:15							THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING HALLIBURTON
Crew Leave Location	04/04/2011 09:45							TALLIBORTON

Sold To #: 300496

Ship To #:2845475

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

8081353

SUMMIT Version: 7.20.130

Monday, April 04, 2011 09:36:00

HALLEUFTIN

			<i>T</i>	he Road	to E	xcellen	ce St	arts w	ith S	afety	,						
Sold To #:			Ship To	#: 2845	5475			ote#:	************				Sales	orde	r#: 8	064	202
Customer:	APACHE (CORP				- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	Cus	tomer	Rer	o: Sta	nley, J	osh		, 0140			
Well Name:	Hager				Well	#: 1-12							WI #:		***************************************	a destructivo de la seconda de la second	
Field:		Cit	y (SAP):	PLAINS	f. 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10:	Coun	tv/Pa	rish: N	lead	e				: Kans			the same parting to be a construction of the same of t
Legal Desc	ription: Se	ection 13	Townsh	ip 34S F	Range	27\/							Jiaic	r. rvans	-a5		anniel del service è comme a sinda a com-
Contractor:	Duke	**************************************	******			n Namo	s/Niun	n: #6		*****	······································	The state of the s	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	·		
Job Purpos	e: Cemen	t Surfac	e Casino			** , ********	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1. 170		fire continues and a				***************************************	***************************************		
Well Type:				Joh Ti	una. (Cement	Curto								***********		of the same and a supplier or a supplier of the same and a supplier or a
Sales Perso				Snucs	ype, c	visor:	CANTI	L Dor	sing	***************************************	In 4		4-a				
		<i></i>		OIVE 3	uhei				SBY		MRO	DE	mp #:	1060	36		
HES Emp	Mama	Exp Hrs	Emp#	T De	O E	Job P	Acres 1 1 property	a market to another market	· · · <u></u>		·		hoper to be suited as			~	
AGUILERA,		6	442123	GOME		Name		xp Hrs		1p#	HE	ESE	mp Na	me	Ехр	Hrs	Emp#
J	17101711		772120	GOME	۷, ۷۵۱	UAR	3	١ ١	490	448	LOPE	Z, C	ARLOS	3	3		321975
MCJILTON, Kyle	LANDON	6	489077	SMITH	, вов	BY Way	ne 6	3	106	036		***************************************			,		
		***************************************		***************************************	***************************************	Equi	pmer	nt		·l					<u> </u>		
HES Unit #	Distance-	1 way	HES Unit	# Dist	tance-	1 way		S Unit #	≠ [Distan	ce-1 w	av T	HFS	Unit #	Dia	ton	e-1 way
					***************************************	**************************************						-/		O,111 17	1018	COIN	i way
						Job	Hour	\$	L								
Date	On Locati	on Op	erating	Date		On Loc			ratin	. I	Da	to.	10-	Locat	I		
	Hours		lours			Hou		; -	ours	_	Ua		01	Hours	- 1		erating Hours
	****							1				. at the Spinish Co.	-	rioura			iouis
TOTAL		****		,			Total is	the su	m of	each	column	sena	arately				
			Job										Time				
Formation Na								1			T	Date		Tin	10	Tin	ne Zone
Formation De	pth (MD) T	ор		Bott	tom			Called	Out				2011	08:	***		CST
Form Type			BHST			75 d	egF	On Lo	-		·		2011	11:3			CST
Job depth MD		1630. ft	Job [epth TV	D	1636	.4 ft	Job St					2011	14:2			CST
Water Depth			Wk H	t Above	Floor	2.	ft	Job Co	ompl	eted	28 - N			15:4			CST
Perforation De	epth (MD)F	rom		То				Depart			28 - 1			17:3			CST
	n danna agrees an paramana					Weil	Data				L			1		···	
Description	New /	Max	Size	D	Weig	iht	Th	read		G	rade	Top	MD	Botton	n To		Bottom
	Used	pressu	re in	in	lbm.	- 1						-	t	MD	T\	•	TVD
		psig											-	ft	f		ft
12-1/4" Surfac Open Hole			Ì	12.25					-1			8	0.	1600.			the gas of the Commission
20" Pre-Set Conductor	New		20.	19.124	94.									80.			Sec. 10.00
3-5/8" Surface	New		8.625	8.097	24.		8 RD	(ST&C)	J-	-55			1600.	-	·	Sale access de la proper de la constantina della
	* .			e a	loc/P	ental/3	rd Day	4 /11	<u>~\</u>	<u> </u>			L				
		······································	Descrip		HC2\I	emano.	Par	ty (ne	<u> </u>	1	7 =	·······	······································	· ·			
HOE,GID,8-5/	8 8RD	*********************	Describ	uon				··		Qty			Dept	h	Su	ppli	er
LVASSY,INSF		5/8 8RD	24 BS/ET	*						11	EA						
ILLUP ASSY -					~~~~~~		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1 1	L EA		······································		······································	·····	
ENTRALIZER										1	EA						
ALLIBURTON			70G V	and the second s	***************************************			**************************************	**************************************	5	EA				************		
LAMP - LIMIT			***************************************			***********************				1	EA						
			0.474		- hanna	·				2	EA						
ASKET - CEM			12 1/4 MIN/8.09 N			e de server mont de laboración plumped hardensemprins	*****			1	EA				******************************		
1 18 2 2 3 18 11 2 5 7 1 6	תו הות בית וייו										EA						

		1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e per men a community			Tools a	nd Acc	essorie	S		enterphine and an extension of the second of	er i e sine noor maa	e marketer experience		
to the first terminal to the second	уре	Size	Qty	Make	Depth	Type	Size	Qty	Make	Committee and the second	h [Туре	Size		ty	Made
	e Shoe		į		ļ	Packer			·		4	Plug	J.2.	c Q	· y	Make
	Shoe					Bridge Plug				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		tom Plug	1		[
	Collar t Float		j :	ļ		Retainer						≀ plug set				
	Tool	**************************************										Containe	er			
rage	; 100I		1		anno este a de concesso de como esta de como e					ومود معرض در المعاددة	Cen	tralizers		~		er en 17 mais,
illaf	ng Agt	e services	- <u> </u>	·		<u>IM</u>	iscella	neous [Vlaterial				The following section was a second	- e se seu mate dimen spegara se manery i	an market militar	and the second s
	ment Fl			Col		Surfac	and marked and and	er. Hamila organizza	Con			d Type		Qty	Со	nc s
		<u> </u>		, GOI	iiG	<u> Inhibite</u>			Con	C	San	d Type		Size	Qt	a company with
	tage/P		4				FI	uid Dat	a							
Fluid		ge Typ			F= 5								1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
#	July	ae i At	Je		riu	id Name		Qty	' Qty uon	n De	xing nsity	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid	Rate bbl/min		al Mix Gal/s
	Water	Spac	er		·····			- o	bbl	***************************************	n/gal 3.3		Gal/sk			***************************************
	Lead	Ceme	nt	MIDCON	-2 CEME	NT STANDA	RD - SBI				1.4	.0	.0	.0		
		·	(15078)					040.	.5 1	1.4	2.95	18.09		.18	.09
	3 %	<u> </u>	(CALCIUN	A CHLOR	RIDE - HI TES	T PELLE	T (1000	05053)					1	***************************************	
	0.5 lb		. [POLY-E-	FLAKE (1	101216940)	***************************************		······································		***************************************					
	0.01					(100003623)			······································						**********	
	18.09		***************************************	RESH V			****		************	***************************************						
	Tail Co		(1	10000368	34)	DCEMENT	And the second s	205	sack		5.6	1.2	5.18		5.	18
	94 lb			MT - ST	ANDARD) - CLASS A F	REG OR	TYPE I,	BULK (1	00003	684)			L	****	
	2 %		10	JALCIUN	CHLOR	IDE - HI TEST	PELLE	T (10000	05053)				·		-	
	0.5 lb					01216940)								***************************************	······································	
г	5.177 (RESH W	/ATER					-			***************************************			
	Fresh Displac	ement	:					101.4	bbl	6).	.0	.0	.0	***************************************	
	lculate		ues			ures					V	olumes				
	cement				n: Instar	ıt	Lost R	eturns		Cem	ent SI		1	Pad	·	<u> </u>
	Cemen	t		5 Min				t Retur	ns			splacemen	, ,	Treatme		
ac G	radient	<u> </u>		15 Mii	1		Spacer	'S				Breakdowi		Total Jo		
							R	lates 🐇	et Merkyka		7.7			1,300,00		
	ating		- , .		Mixing			Displa	acement	:]			Avg. Jo	b	***	
	ent Left			mount			Joint							- 1		
ac K	ing # 1	<u>@</u>	D	_ Fr	ac ring #	‡ 2 @ I			ng # 3 @		ID	Fra	c Ring #	40	ID	7
Th	e Infor	mati	on St	ated H	erein Is	Correct			sentative S)	o mig #	7 (6)		

Cementing Job Log

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety Sold To #: 300496 Ship To #: 2845475 Quote #: Sales Order #: 8064202 Customer: APACHE CORP Customer Rep: Stanley, Josh Well Name: Hager Well #: 1-12 API/UWI #: Field: City (SAP): PLAINS County/Parish: Meade State: Kansas Legal Description: Section 13 Township 34S Range 27W Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs. Long: E 0 deg. OR E 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs. Contractor: Duke Rig/Platform Name/Num: #6 Job Purpose: Cement Surface Casing **Ticket Amount:** Well Type: Development Well Job Type: Cement Surface Casing Sales Person: MEREDITH, JERRY Srvc Supervisor: SMITH, BOBBY MBU ID Emp #: 106036 Rate Pressure Volume **Activity Description** Date/Time Cht bbi/ psia Comments bbi min # Stage Tubing | Casing Total Call Out 03/28/2011 08:30 Depart Location Safety 03/28/2011 Meeting 10:30 Arrive At Loc 03/28/2011 11:30 Assessment Of Location 03/28/2011 casing on bottom rig is Safety Meeting 11:30 circulating. Waiting on the bulk trucks. Pre-Rig Up Safety Meeting 03/28/2011 11:35 Rig-Up Completed 03/28/2011 12:00 Other 03/28/2011 Bulk trucks on location. 13:50 Other 03/28/2011 saftey meeting with bulk 13:55 trucks and rigged them Safety Meeting - Pre Job 03/28/2011 14:15

Sold To #: 300496 SUMMIT Version:

Start Job

Test Lines

Pump Lead Cement

Pump Tail Cement

Pump Displacement

Drop Top Plug

Bump Plug

Check Floats

Ship To #:2845475

03/28/2011

03/28/2011

03/28/2011

03/28/2011

03/28/2011 15:15

03/28/2011

03/28/2011

03/28/2011

14:24

14:24

14:28

15:07

15:17

15:40

15:41

7.20,130

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

float held.

water

8064202

we used the water in the

450 sx = 1327.5 ft3 =

top of cement surface

cement 1077.26 ft

205 sx = 246 ft3. top of

frac tank.

3000.

0

100.0

100.0

100.0

2000.

0

500.0

Monday, March 28, 2011 04:19:00

6

6

6

2

236.4

2

43.81

0

101.3

6

Cementing Job Log

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl	1	sure sig	Comments
End lab		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
End Job	03/28/2011 15:42							100 bbls of cement back
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig- Down	03/28/2011 15:45		v ·			-	alah kepulancan di kalaman dan persentah dalah dan persentah dan persent	to surface.
Rig-Down Completed	03/28/2011 17:00						**	
Safety Meeting - Departing Location	03/28/2011 17:15		Commander Spreading and Spread					
Depart Location for Service Center or Other Site	03/28/2011 17:30							Thank you for calling Halliburton. Bob and crew.

Sold To #: 300496

Ship To #:2845475

Quote #:

Sales Order # :

8064202

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 26, 2011

Amanda Pickney Apache Corporation 2000 POST OAK BLVD, STE 100 HOUSTON, TX 77056

Re: ACO1 API 15-119-21263-00-00 HAGER 1-12 SW/4 Sec.12-34S-28W Meade County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Amanda Pickney Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 26, 2011

Amanda Pickney Apache Corporation 2000 POST OAK BLVD, STE 100 HOUSTON, TX 77056

Re: ACO-1 API 15-119-21263-00-00 HAGER 1-12 SW/4 Sec.12-34S-28W Meade County, Kansas

Dear Amanda Pickney:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 03/27/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on October 26, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department